
MAYOR LINDA GORTON b LEXINGTON 

TO: Linda Gorton, Mayor 

FROM: 

Urban County Councilmembers 

CJ�\�-�:)�� 
Jenifer Wuorenmaa, ARPA Project Manager 

CC: Sally Hamilton, CAO 

DA TE: August 23, 2022 

SALLY HAMILTON 

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

SUBJECT: Authorization to Execute Subrecipient Agreements for American Rescue Plan Act 

(ARPA) Projects: Non-Profit Capital Grant Awards 

Authorization to execute future Subrecipient Agreements for the following ARPA funded 

projects: 

3230-DEPTID-0001-71101 2023 AR_NCAPSS_2023 FED_GRANT 

• Arbor Youth Services $324,104 
• Hospice of the Bluegrass dba Bluegrass Care Navigators $681,470
• Bluegrass Council of the Blind, Inc. $70,296 
• BIA Education Foundation, Inc. $343,101 
• Central Christian Church (DOC), Inc. $248,254 
• Children's Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass $37,295 
• Chrysalis House, Inc. $53,502 
• Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, $440,022 

Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties
• Kentucky Easter Seal Society

dba Easter Seals Cardinal Hill
• God's Pantry Food Bank, Inc.
• Greenhouse17, Inc.
• Hope Center, Inc.
• Legal Aid of the Bluegrass
• Lexington Leadership Foundation
• Moveable Feast of Lexington, Inc.
• Natalie's Sisters, Inc.
• New Beginnings, Bluegrass, Inc.
• Open Door Church, Inc.
• Sayre Christian Village

$250,000 

$479,833 
$275,648 
$162,318 

$693,134 

$412,128 

$297,341 

$336,655 
$500,000 

$215,088 

$60,617 

200 East Main St. Lexington KY 405071859 258.3133 Phone 1859 258 3879 Fax I lex,ngtonky gov 

900313 

900368 

900357 
900378 

900379 

900248 

900209 

900307 

900380 

900323 
900304 
900311 
900383 

900356 

900324 

900336 

900235 

900381 

900382 




