

TO: Linda Gorton, Mayor

Urban County Councilmembers

FROM:

Jenifer Wuorenmaa, ARPA Project Manager

CC:

Sally Hamilton, CAO

DATE:

August 23, 2022

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Execute Subrecipient Agreements for American Rescue Plan Act

(ARPA) Projects: Non-Profit Capital Grant Awards

Authorization to execute future Subrecipient Agreements for the following ARPA funded projects:

3230-DEPTID-0001-71101 2023 AR_NCAPSS_2023 FED_GRANT

•	Arbor Youth Services	\$324,104	900313
•	Hospice of the Bluegrass dba Bluegrass Care Navigators	\$681,470	900368
•	Bluegrass Council of the Blind, Inc.	\$70,296	900357
•	BIA Education Foundation, Inc.	\$343,101	900378
•	Central Christian Church (DOC), Inc.	\$248,254	900379
•	Children's Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass	\$37,295	900248
•	Chrysalis House, Inc.	\$53,502	900209
•	Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette,	\$440,022	900307
	Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties		
•	Kentucky Easter Seal Society	\$250,000	900380
	dba Easter Seals Cardinal Hill		
•	God's Pantry Food Bank, Inc.	\$479,833	900323
•	Greenhouse17, Inc.	\$275,648	900304
•	Hope Center, Inc.	\$162,318	900311
•	Legal Aid of the Bluegrass	\$693,134	900383
•	Lexington Leadership Foundation	\$412,128	900356
•	Moveable Feast of Lexington, Inc.	\$297,341	900324
•	Natalie's Sisters, Inc.	\$336,655	900336
•	New Beginnings, Bluegrass, Inc.	\$500,000	900235
•	Open Door Church, Inc.	\$215,088	900381
•	Sayre Christian Village	\$60,617	900382



•	The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families	\$54,603	900306
•	The Refuge Clinic	\$78,000	900337
•	United Way of the Bluegrass	\$248,106	900359
•	Urban League of Lexington-Fayette County	\$156,724	900206

As Subrecipient Agreements are executed, they will be uploaded into the public-facing Legistar site for transparency.

The ARPA Project Manager needs this action completed because this will expedite the execution of Subrecipient Agreements for the *Non-Profit Capital Projects Allocation* funded by ARPA, as approved by the Council on February 17, 2022.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$6,418,239

The cost for future FY is: NA

Are the funds budgeted? Yes, budget amendments in progress

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes

File Number: 0857-22

Director/Commissioner: Sally Hamilton, CAO

